

#### 30th November, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Symbol: AARTECH

To, **BSE** Limited Listing Department. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda, Dalal Street, BSE Scrip Code: 542580

# Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 & Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, & Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that we have received an intimation of share acquisition of 12700 (0.04%) equity shares from Mr. Amit Anil Raje, belonging to Promoter/Promoter Group, holding 4690800 shares of Aartech Solonics Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 542580/NSE Symbol: AARTECH), along with the enclosed attachments.

We hereby request you to take the above-said item on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Aartech Solonics Limited



K R Tanuj Reddy **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Encl: A/A



#### Address :

Registered Office : 'Ashirwad', E-2/57, Arera Colony, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, India - 462016

Unit #1: 35A/36, Sector-B, Industrial Area, Mandideep, District Raisen, Madhya Pradesh, India - 462046

Unit # 2 : Near Him Cold Storage, Sector-1A, Parwanoo, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh, India - 173209

# Phone :

+91-99930 91167 +91-73899 24734

Fixed Line : +91-755-2463593

#### Website:

www.aartechsolonics.com

#### Email :

info@aartechsolonics.com compliance@aartechsolonics.com CIN:

L31200MP1982PLC002030

Date: 29th November, 2024

# To,

**BSE Limited** Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: **542580**  To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol: **AARTECH** 

#### The Director/ Compliance Officer Aartech Solonics Limited E-2/57, Ashirvad, Arera Colony, Bhopal - 462016

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

# Sub:. Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

&

Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

I, Amit Anil Raje, belonging to Promoter/Promoter Group of Aartech Solonics Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 542580/ NSE Symbol: AARTECH) holding 4690800 shares, hereby disclose the relevant information of acquisition of 12700 shares in the enclosed prescribed format:

- 1. Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- 2. Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter and forward the same to the exchange as per applicable regulations.

Thanking You,

Yours' Faithfully,

Amit Anil Raje Promoter (Aartech Solonics Limited)

Place: Bhopal

Encl: As above

# DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) & 29(3) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	Aartech Solonics Limited						
Nam	e(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in	Mr. Amit Anil	Raje (PAN: AASPR696	51P)				
Conc	ert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	Acquirer						
	ther the acquirer/ <del>seller</del> belongs to Promoter/ noter Group	Yes (Promote	er)					
	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	BSE Limited	& National Stock Ex	change of India				
	Care Listed	Limited		-				
Deta	ils of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. tota				
			share/voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share voting capital c the TC (**)				
Befo	ore the acquisition/ Sale under							
cons	sideration, holding of :							
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	4690800	14.76%	14.76%				
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil				
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil				
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4690800	14.76%	14.76%				
Deta	ails of acquisition/ sale							
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	12700	0.04%	0.04%				
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil				
c)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold	Nil	Nil	Nil				
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	12700	0.04%	0.04%				
Afte	r the acquisition/ sale, holding of:							
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	4703500	14.80%	14.80%				
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil				
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil				
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil				
		4703500	14.80%	14.80%				

## AMIT ANIL RAJE

15, Silver Oak Green Heights, Gulmohar Colony, Bhopal, 462038, MP

Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market/ off- market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	29/11/2024
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	Rs. 15,88,51,875/- (31770375 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Rs. 15,88,51,875/- (31770375 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each)
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 15,88,51,875/- (31770375 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each)

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under SEBI (LODR) 2015.

(\*\*) Diluted share/ voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Amit Anil Raje Promoter (Aartech Solonics Limited)

Place: Bhopal Date: 29/11/2024

## FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

#### [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Aartech Solonics Limited

ISIN of the company: INE01C001026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Categor y of Person (Promot er/ member of the promote r group/ designat ed person/ Director s/ immedia te relatives to/other s etc.)	Securities prior to acquisition disposal	quisition/		acquir	ed/ Dispose			ecurities held Date of allotme ost acquisition/ sposal acquisition of shares/ dispose of shares, speci		on of <del>disposal</del>	Date of intimati on to compan y	on/	Exchan ge on which the trade
		Type of securitie s (For eg. - Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No. and % of share holdin g	Type of securitie s (For eg. - Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No.	Value	Transacti on Type (Purchas e/ sale/ Pledge/ Revocati on/ Invocati on/ Others - please specify)	Type of securitie s (For eg. - Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No. and % of share holdin g	From	То	market/ public/ rights/ preferen tial offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	was execut ed	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Amit Anil Raje PAN: AASPR6961P DIN: 00282385 Add: 15, Silver Oak Green Heights, Gulmohar Colony,	Promoter & Managing Director	Equity Shares	46908 00 (14.76 %)	Equity Shares	127 00	Rs. 10,27,43 0/-	Purchase	Equity Shares	47035 00 (14.80 %)	29/11/2 024	29/11/2 024	29/11/2 024	On market	NSE

Bhopal, 462038, MP (M): 9993091164 amitraje@ aartechsolonic			••			-	
s.com							

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/ brokerage/ any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). <u>NOT APPLICABLE</u>

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)								
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		was executed			
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Amit Anil Raje

Designation: Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00282385

Date: 29/11/2024

Place: Bhopal